October 12, 2015 Media Contact: Savannah Whaley Pierson Grant Public Relations 954.776.1999 ext. 225 Jan Goodheart, Broward Center 954.765.5814

## COMIC DEMETRI MARTIN COMES TO PARKER PLAYHOUSE

**FORT LAUDERDALE** – Master of palindromes and witty one-liners, **Demetri Martin** brings his deadpan delivery of quick and clever jokes along with a seemingly endless supply of consistently funny offbeat musings to Parker Playhouse on **Wednesday, October 28 at 8 p.m.** 

This summer, Martin released his latest comedy special *Demetri Martin: Live (At the Time)* on Netflix. His series on Comedy Central entitled *Important Things with Demetri Martin* is a stream-of-consciousness sketch and variety show that uses props, music, animation and stand-up during a great and strange journey through his mind.

Martin's comedy CD/DVD titled These Are Jokes was released in 2006 on Comedy Central and the following year he appeared on the season finale of the HBO series Flight of the Conchords. His other appearances include Late Night with David Letterman, Last Call with Carson Daly and as a contributing correspondent on Comedy Central's The Daily Show with Jon Stewart.

The Gaurdian describes Martin as "A stellar comic who has perfected his voice."

The concert is presented by AEG Live and the Broward Center for the Performing Arts. Tickets are \$26 - \$36. Ticketmaster is the only official ticketing service of the Broward Center, Parker Playhouse and affiliated venues. Buy tickets online at www.BrowardCenter.org, www.ParkerPlayhouse.com, www.Ticketmaster.com; by phone at 954-462-0222; in person at Ticketmaster outlets or the Broward Center's AutoNation Box Office. Tickets are also available for purchase at the Parker Playhouse box office Tuesday through Saturday from 12 p.m. to 5 p.m.

The Parker Playhouse, located in Holiday Park at 707 N.E. Eighth Street in Fort Lauderdale, is an affiliated venue of the Broward Center for the Performing Arts, which provides programming and management of the facility. All dates, times, programs, artists and ticket prices are subject to change without notice.

Sun Sentinel is a proud sponsor of the Parker Playhouse.

####

**CALENDER BRIEF:** AEG Live and the Broward Center for the Performing Arts present comedian **Demetri Martin** on **Wednesday, October 28 at 8 p.m.** at Parker Playhouse. A master of palindromes and witty one-liners, Martin doles out a deadpan delivery of quick and clever jokes along with a seemingly endless supply of consistently funny offbeat musings. Tickets are \$26 - \$36. Ticketmaster is the only official ticketing service of the Broward Center, Parker Playhouse and affiliated venues. Buy tickets online at www.BrowardCenter.org, www.ParkerPlayhouse.com, www.Ticketmaster.com; by phone at 954-462-0222; in person at Ticketmaster outlets or the Broward Center's AutoNation Box Office. Tickets are also available for purchase at the Parker Playhouse box

office Tuesday through Saturday from 12 p.m. to 5 p.m. The Parker Playhouse is located in Holiday Park at 707 N.E. Eighth Street in Fort Lauderdale.